KLAMATH COUNTY TITLE COMPANY PO BOX 151 KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601

LUE

TITLE , Deputy

M No. 881—Oregon Trust Deed Series—TRUST DEED.	TRUST DEED	Vol <u>m93 Page 13817@</u>
The state of the s	IH day of	JUNE ,1993 , between
STEVEN MICHAEL NELSOI	n and sheri Lynn nelson	, HUSBAND AND WIFE as Grantor,
KT AMATH COUNTY TITLE	COMPANY	, as Grantor, as Trustee, and
ETHEL H. MITZEL		as Beneficiary,
	WITNIESSETH.	: [12] - [12] [12] - [12] [13] [14] [15] [15] [15] [15] [15] [15] [15] [15
KLAMATH County, Orego	ells and conveys to trustee in t n, described as:	trust, with power of sale, the property in
LOT 514 AND THE EASTERLY 10 FEE OF KLAMATH FALLS, ACCORDING TO THE COUNTY CLERK OF KLAMATH COU	THE OLLICIAL LIVE THERE	102 MILLS ADDITION TO THE CITY EOF ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF
together with all and singular the tenements, heredital or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and put the property. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERIOD FIFTY SEVEN THOUSAND AND NO/100* **********(\$57,000.00)********************************	********************** **************	grantor herein contained and payment of the sur ****************************** est thereon according to the terms of a promissor final payment of principal and interest hereof, above, on which the final installment of the no reof, or any interest therein is sold, agreed to lead to the consent or approval of the beneficiary, the maturity dates expressed therein, or herein, she into to remove or demolish any building or in filding or improvement which may be constructed strictions affecting the property; if the beneficiar manercial Code as the beneficiary may require a lien searches made by filing officers or search hereafter erected on the property, against loss sirie, in an amount not less than \$Fully. INSI policies of insurance shall be delivered to the beneficiary of the policy may be applied by beneficiary up prance policy may be applied by beneficiary up prion of beneficiary the entire amount so collect ure or waive any default or notice of default he essments and other charges that may be levied other charges become past due or delinquent
liens or other charges payable by gatton, make payment, beneficiary may, at its option, make paymsecured hereby, together with the obligations describe debt secured by this trust deed, without waiver with interest as aforesaid, the property hereinbefo bound for the payment of the obligation herein d and the nonpayment thereof shall, at the option of able and constitute a breach of this trust deed. 6. To pay all costs, fees and expenses of the trustee incurred in connection with or in enforcing. 7. To appear in and defend any action or p and in any suit, action or proceeding in which the to pay all costs and expenses, including evidence of mentioned in this paragraph 7 in all cases shall be the trial court, grantor further agrees to pay such torney's fees on such appeal. It is mutually agreed that: 8. In the event that any portion or all of liciary shall have the right, if it so elects, to require the state of t	ent thereof, and the amount so pa- ibed in paragraphs 6 and 7 of this of any rights arising from breach of the described, as well as the grantor escribed, and all such payments sha the beneficiary, render all sums se is trust including the cost of title so g this obligation and trustee's and the peneficiary or trustee may appear, of title and the beneficiary's or trus e lixed by the trial court and in the sum as the appellate court shall ad the property shall be taken under the pure that all or any portion of the	id, with interest at the rate set to the interest deed, shall be added to and become a partiany of the covenants hereof and for such payme, shall be bound to the same extent that they all be immediately due and payable without not cured by this trust deed immediately due and payable without not cured by this trust deed immediately due and payable security rights or powers of beneficiary or trust including any suit for the foreclosure of this diee's attorney's fees; the amount of attorney's event of an appeal from any judgment or decrepting the right of eminent domain or condemnation, be monies payable as compensation for such tall the companies of the state of the compensation of such tall the compensation for such tall the compensati
NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee he trust company or savings and loan association authorize rized to insure title to real property of this state, its suggest licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.	rounder must be either an attorney, w	he is an active member of the disputation of the ground of the United States, a title insurance company alogo or the United States or any agency thereof, or an estate of the United States or any agency thereof, or an estate of the United States or any agency thereof.
		STATE OF OREGON,
TRUST DEED		County of
		ment was received for record on
		day of . 19.
- Control	SPACE RESERVED	o'clock M., and recor
Granter	SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE	at
Granter	FOR	ato'clockM., and recording book/reel/volume No pageor as fee/file/instant/microfilm/recoption No
Granter Sensitiony	FOR	at o' clockM., and record in book/reel/volume No or as fee/file/insment/microfilm/recaption No of said Couwitness my hand and see

œ.

which are in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's tees necessarily paid or incurved by funtary in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and applied by it lists upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's tees, both in the trial and appellate country, necessarily paid or incurved by beneficiary in such proceedings, and the balengs, and the balengs, and the paids of the paid or incurved by beneficiary in such proceedings, and the paids of the paid or incurved by beneficiary in such proceedings, and the paids of the paid or incurved by beneficiary in such proceedings, and the paids of the paid of the property in a part of the paid of the paid of the property (a) paid or incurved by beneficiary payment of its fees and presentation of this deed and the note for endorsement (in case of full reconveyances, for cancellation), without alterting the inability of any person for the payment of the indebtedness, trustee may (a) consent to the making of any may or plat of the property; (b) pior in granting any easement or creatives the indebtedness, trustee may (a) consent to the making of any may or plat of the property; (b) pior in granting any easement or creatives of the part of t

and that the grantor will warrant and torever detend the same against all persons whomsoever.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:
(a)* primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below),
(b) for an organization, or (even if grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, ersonal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract cured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

In construing this mortgage, it is understood that the mortgagor or mortgagee may be more than one person; that if the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written.

*IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice.	STEVEN MICHAEL NELSON Nelson SHERT LYNN NELSON
STATE OF OREGON, County of	ss.
This instrument was acknowl by	edged before me on, 19,
This instrument was acknowl by	edged before me on, 19,
as of	
	Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires
Trustee	sed only when obligations have been paid.)
	he parties designated by the terms of the trust deed the estate now
DATED: ,19	
Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before	
režonveyance will be made.	Beneticiary

State of <u>CALIFORNIA</u>		SI SE CONTRACTOR DE LA
County of <u>SACRAMENTO</u>		CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER
Gn Lune 9 /993 before me,	LINDA M. PATTERSON NAME, TITLE OF OFFICER - E.G., "JANE DOE, NOTARY PUBLIC",	inough statute does not require the Notary to fill in the data below, doing so may prove invaluable to persons relying on the document. INDIVIDUAL
The state of the s	. Nelson ANN Shen! / //-	CORPORATE OFFICER(S)
LINDA M. PATTERSON COMM. \$955485 Notary Public California SACRAMENTO COUNTY My comm. expires FEB 09,1996	oved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) **(are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that **ke/sk/e/they executed the same in his/h/er/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by **ks/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) LIMITED GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER:
HIS CERTIFICATE MUST BE ATTACHED TO HE DOCUMENT DESCRIBED AT RIGHT:	WITNESS Thy hand and official seql. SIGNATURE OF NOTARY OPTIONAL SECTION TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT	SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)
ough the data requested here is not required by law, ould prevent fraudulent reattachment of this form.	NUMBER OF PAGES DATE OF DOCUME SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED APONE	
	STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P	anni seperatura de la composição de la c
And the second of the second o	@1992 NATIONAL NOTARY ASSOCIATION • 8236 Remmet	Ave., P.O. Box 7184 • Canoga Park, CA 91309-7
STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KL. Filed for record at request of		the 14th day
of	Mortgages or Page 1381	ecorded in Vol. <u>M93</u> ,
EE \$20.00	Evelyn Biehn - Co By Cocclene	Ounty Clark